
2025 Bowling Green State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-22   Conf: 19-11   Home: 14-8   Away: 18-11   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (494), Opp (491)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (11), Wright (7), Ganun (2), Newman (2), Opp (7)   Picked Off:
Curlis (2), McKenzie (2), Newman (2), Antillon (1), Laird (1), Parker (1), Seidel (1), Takats (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), McKenzie (4), Wright (4), Horky (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Krouse 2, Good 1, Kress 1, Sova 1, Turner 1,
Willeman 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-141), Wright (30-44), McKenzie (22-24), Turner (10-12), Willeman (8-11), Boudreaux
(6-6), Krouse (6-7), Kress (4-5), Roder (4-5), Sova (4-6), Lotz (3-3), Penrod (3-3), Arn (2-2), Horky (2-2), Good (1-4), Newman (1-2), Poole
(1-1), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Wright, Garrett .406 54-54 202 60 82 20 4 8 48 134 .663 24 28 23 3 .513 7 2 6-8 296 38 3 .991
41 Antillon, Gunner .344 49-49 192 47 66 13 2 3 27 92 .479 23 13 22 4 .442 3 1 8-12 71 145 16 .931
40 Parker, Caden .252 43-41 143 25 36 3 0 2 27 45 .315 27 8 37 2 .394 2 2 9-13 67 2 3 .958
14 Ganun, Gavin .246 49-45 171 34 42 9 1 7 35 74 .433 34 5 75 4 .386 0 1 2-3 149 8 3 .981
28 Newman, DJ .419 25-25 93 28 39 9 0 4 16 60 .645 14 1 16 2 .495 1 0 9-9 1 2 0 1.000
21 Seidel, Sam .324 35-35 142 22 46 6 1 5 35 69 .486 20 4 17 0 .414 3 3 11-14 55 88 8 .947
43 Birchmeier, Brady .318 38-38 154 31 49 10 0 9 50 86 .558 21 4 31 2 .409 2 1 0-2 308 17 3 .991
34 Horky, Zack .308 40-30 133 27 41 10 1 1 33 56 .421 14 4 48 0 .383 3 0 3-4 68 1 1 .986
10 Takats, TJ .273 40-40 150 35 41 6 0 5 17 62 .413 31 9 29 1 .422 2 2 10-12 91 2 0 1.000
16 Laird, Alex .263 28-22 76 15 20 2 1 1 11 27 .355 9 4 29 1 .367 1 2 8-8 15 31 8 .852
7 Curlis, Brayden .241 35-30 108 17 26 3 0 1 16 32 .296 14 7 21 0 .353 4 3 1-2 39 65 8 .929
4 Chopin, Chase .231 9-5 13 3 3 2 0 0 0 5 .385 6 2 3 0 .524 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
24 Sloan, Garrett .223 34-27 103 16 23 1 0 0 10 24 .233 9 5 26 2 .314 1 4 2-4 15 41 8 .875
17 Mottice, Carter .211 21-21 76 12 16 4 0 0 7 20 .263 11 1 12 2 .315 1 1 2-4 52 1 3 .946
38 McKenzie, Cooper .204 32-25 98 12 20 3 0 3 18 32 .327 19 2 21 2 .342 1 0 1-2 173 11 1 .995
1 Bates, Caden .167 11-6 24 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .167 2 0 9 0 .231 0 3 0-0 17 0 1 .944
35 Amelung, Brock .045 13-3 22 2 1 1 0 0 4 2 .091 1 2 8 1 .160 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 55-55 1900 388 555 102 10 49 356 824 .434 279 99 427 26 .404 31 25 73-98 1441 499 72 .964
Opponents .307 55-55 1982 406 608 120 11 68 369 954 .481 247 65 431 25 .396 31 18 54-71 1440 512 58 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Penrod, Connar 1.65 5-2 22 0 0 0-0 12 27.1 18 8 5 12 33 1 0 2 .178 2 3 0 1 1
28 Newman, DJ 3.77 0-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 14.1 15 6 6 4 16 2 0 3 .268 1 1 0 0 0
23 Willeman, Landon 5.02 1-2 14 12 0 0-0 0 52.0 46 32 29 26 47 20 0 5 .235 7 8 0 0 2
13 Roder, Ty 5.31 3-1 22 0 0 0-0 1 40.2 66 31 24 16 33 8 0 7 .371 2 4 1 5 2
9 Sova, Carrson 5.70 3-3 17 12 0 0-0 0 53.2 59 42 34 26 41 10 0 7 .271 10 8 2 3 1
27 Krouse, Luke 5.86 2-1 16 3 0 0-0 0 35.1 53 29 23 17 25 10 1 7 .368 1 1 1 8 3
22 Poole, Owen 6.35 4-3 20 0 0 0-0 2 34.0 36 30 24 16 41 11 0 6 .263 1 5 0 2 0
20 Arn, Kade 6.67 2-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 28.1 38 27 21 11 20 7 1 4 .306 4 7 0 1 0
30 Turner, Jacob 6.75 4-5 16 13 0 0-0 0 58.2 80 58 44 31 51 21 2 9 .320 6 5 0 5 1
25 Good, Nic 7.09 2-3 9 8 0 0-0 0 33.0 44 29 26 20 37 11 0 2 .324 4 3 0 0 2
11 Kress, Nate 7.11 2-1 21 1 0 0-0 0 44.1 58 40 35 21 32 7 3 8 .322 5 5 0 3 2
26 Lotz, Titus 7.40 3-1 21 0 0 0-0 2 24.1 33 21 20 20 22 4 3 1 .314 4 6 0 0 2
39 Boudreaux, CJ 10.20 1-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 25 19 17 9 16 1 0 2 .379 7 6 0 1 2
29 Bell, Logan 11.91 1-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 21 19 15 12 12 3 0 2 .412 3 3 0 1 0
19 Miller, Perry 14.40 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 11 9 8 2 4 2 1 2 .407 0 0 0 0 0
8 Smith, Micah 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 6 6 4 1 2 0 1 .385 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.31 33-22 232 55 0 0 17 480.1 608 406 337 247 431 120 11 68 .307 58 65 4 31 18
Opponents 6.60 22-33 239 55 0 3 6 480.0 555 388 352 279 427 102 10 49 .292 75 99 6 31 25



2025 Bowling Green State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Takats, TJ 93 91 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kress, Nate 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Willeman, Landon 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 8 3 .727 0 0
4 Chopin, Chase 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Penrod, Connar 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Poole, Owen 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Newman, DJ 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 Bell, Logan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
13 Roder, Ty 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Good, Nic 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
39 Boudreaux, CJ 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Miller, Perry 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 McKenzie, Cooper 185 173 11 1 .995 0 22 2 .917 4 0
3 Wright, Garrett 337 296 38 3 .991 3 30 14 .682 4 0
43 Birchmeier, Brady 328 308 17 3 .991 22 0 0 — 0 0
34 Horky, Zack 70 68 1 1 .986 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
14 Ganun, Gavin 160 149 8 3 .981 10 0 0 — 0 0
40 Parker, Caden 72 67 2 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Seidel, Sam 151 55 88 8 .947 14 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mottice, Carter 56 52 1 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bates, Caden 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Turner, Jacob 15 6 8 1 .933 0 10 2 .833 0 0
41 Antillon, Gunner 232 71 145 16 .931 25 0 0 — 0 0
7 Curlis, Brayden 112 39 65 8 .929 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sloan, Garrett 64 15 41 8 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Laird, Alex 54 15 31 8 .852 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Krouse, Luke 6 0 5 1 .833 0 6 1 .857 0 0
26 Lotz, Titus 5 0 4 1 .800 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Sova, Carrson 9 1 6 2 .778 0 4 2 .667 0 0
20 Arn, Kade 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Amelung, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2012 1441 499 72 .964 91 108 33 .766 10 0
Opponents 2010 1440 512 58 .971 98 146 48 .753 9 0


